
2019 Stanford Intercollegiate
Hosted by Condoleezza Rice

October 11-13, 2019

Stanford Golf Course
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California 
Head Coach Nancy McDaniel
Assistant Coach Beverly Vatananugulkit

Florida 
Head Coach Emily Bastel Glaser
Associate HC Janice Olivencia

Northwestern
Head Coach Emily Fletcher
Assistant Coach Beth Miller 

Oregon
Head Coach Derek Radley
Assistant Coach Monica Vaughn

ASU
Head Coach Missy Farr-Kaye
Assistant Coach Michelle Estill
 

Pepperdine
Head Coach Laurie Gibbs
Assistant Coach Rich Greenwood

San Diego State
Head Coach Leslie Spalding
Assistant Coach Alyssa Waite
 

UCLA
Head Coach Carrie Forsyth
Associate H. C. Alicia Um-Holmes

Stanford
Head Coach Anne Walker
Assistant Coach Maddie Sheils

San Jose State
Head Coach Dana Dormann
Assistant Coach Pat Hurst

Oregon State  
Head Coach Dawn Shockley
Assistant Coach Kelly Kerkvliet

UC Davis
Head Coach Anna Temple

Iowa State
Head Coach Christie Martens
Assistant Coach Sarah Butler

Washington State
Head Coach Kelli Kamimura
Assistant Coach Emma White

USC
Head Coach Justin Silverstein
Assistant Coach Katie Mitchell

Georgia
Head Coach Josh Brewer
Assistant Coach Mimi Burke

Arizona
Head Coach Laura Ianello
Assistant Coach Justin Bubser
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Thursday 10/10

Practice Round on your own
Please make tee times with the Stanford Golf Course: 650-724-0944

Host hotel: Sheraton Palo Alto
        625 El Camnio Real, Palo Alto, CA 94301

Contact: Jan Lesser Webb: JLesserWebb@pahotel.com
650-328-2800

* Trainer will be available in the women’s locker room from 11am-4pm

Friday 10/11

5:45-9:30 am           Breakfast Buffet for morning wave teams only (provided by 
Stanford; eggs, yogurt, granola, bagels, meat option)

6:00am-6:30pm      Trainer available (women’s locker room)
6:00 am            Driving Range opens
7:30-9:09am           Morning wave tee times start #1 and #10 tee 

(snacks on course includes: trail mix, bars, bananas, apples, 
water, gatorade)

11:10am-12:49pm  Afternoon Wave tee times off #1 and #10 (limited menu available 
          inside Coupa beginning at 10am)

Saturday 10/12

5:45-9:30 am            Breakfast Buffet for morning wave teams only (provided by 
Stanford; eggs, yogurt, granola, bagels, meat option)

6:00am-6:30pm       Trainer available (women’s locker room)
6:00 am             Driving Range opens
7:30-9:09am            Morning wave tee times start #1 and #10 tee 

(snacks on course includes: trail mix, bars, bananas, apples, 
water, gatorade)

11:10am-12:49pm   Afternoon Wave tee times off #1 and #10 (limited menu available 
           inside Coupa beginning at 10am)

Sunday 10/13

6:30 am        Breakfast Buffet for all teams (provided by Stanford)
6:30am-3pm        Trainer available (women’s Locker room)
6:00 am        Driving Range opens
8:30am       Shotgun Start
After Play       BBQ (provided by Stanford) 
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#10 Tee#1 Tee

7:30 #5
7:41 #4
7:52 #3
8:03 #2
8:14 #1

12:00 #5
12:11 #4
12:22 #3
12:33 #2
12:44 #1

7:30 #5
7:41 #4
7:52 #3
8:03 #2
8:14 #1

8:25 #5
8:36 #4
8:47 #3
8:58 #2
9:09 #1

11:10 #5
11:21 #4
11:32 #3
11:43#2
11:54 #1

Team 16, 17, 18

Team 10, 11, 12

Team 4, 5, 6

Team 1, 2,3 

Team 13, 14, 15

#1 Tee

12:05 #5
12:16 #4
12:27 #3
12:38 #2
12:49 #1

Morning Wave

Afternoon Wave

#10 Tee

Team 7, 8, 9
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#10 Tee#1 Tee

7:30 #5
7:41 #4
7:52 #3
8:03 #2
8:14 #1

12:00 #5
12:11 #4
12:22 #3
12:33 #2
12:44 #1

7:30 #5
7:41 #4
7:52 #3
8:03 #2
8:14 #1

8:25 #5
8:36 #4
8:47 #3
8:58 #2
9:09 #1

11:10 #5
11:21 #4
11:32 #3
11:43#2
11:54 #1

Team 13, 14, 15

Team 16, 17, 18

Team 10, 11, 12

Team 4, 5, 6 

#1 Tee

12:05 #5
12:16 #4
12:27 #3
12:38 #2
12:49 #1

Team 1, 2, 3

Morning Wave

Afternoon Wave

#10 Tee
Team 7, 8, 9
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1B
1A
2B
2A
3

4
5B
5A
6B
6A

7B
7A
8
9B
9A

Teams 1, 2, 3
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
Teams 4, 5, 6
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
Teams 7, 8, 9
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5

Final round shotgun 8:30am

10B
10A
11B
11A
12B

12A
13B
13A
14
15B

15A
16B
16A
17
18A

Teams 10, 11, 12
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
Teams 13, 14, 15
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
Teams 16, 17, 18
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
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Hole

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Par 5 501
Par 4 423
Par 3 166
Par 3 144
Par 4 390
Par 4 385
Par 5 488
Par 3 150
Par 4 350

Yardage 2,997

Par 4 380
Par 4 350
Par 5 473
Par 4 386
Par 3 163
Par 4 347
Par 5 490
Par 3 165
Par 4 420

Yardage 3,174
Total  6,171

6
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