2019 Stanford Intercollegiate Hosted by Condoleezza Rice

October 11-13, 2019 Stanford Golf Course



Arizona

Head Coach Laura Ianello Assistant Coach Justin Bubser

ASU

Head Coach Missy Farr-Kaye Assistant Coach Michelle Estill

California

Head Coach Nancy McDaniel
Assistant Coach Beverly Vatananugulkit

Florida

Head Coach Emily Bastel Glaser Associate HC Janice Olivencia

Georgia

Head Coach Josh Brewer Assistant Coach Mimi Burke

Iowa State

Head Coach Christie Martens Assistant Coach Sarah Butler

Northwestern

Head Coach Emily Fletcher Assistant Coach Beth Miller

Oregon State

Head Coach Dawn Shockley Assistant Coach Kelly Kerkvliet

Oregon

Head Coach Derek Radley Assistant Coach Monica Vaughn

Pepperdine

Head Coach Laurie Gibbs Assistant Coach Rich Greenwood

San Diego State

Head Coach Leslie Spalding Assistant Coach Alyssa Waite

San Jose State

Head Coach Dana Dormann Assistant Coach Pat Hurst

Stanford

Head Coach Anne Walker Assistant Coach Maddie Sheils

UC Davis

Head Coach Anna Temple

UCLA

Head Coach Carrie Forsyth Associate H. C. Alicia Um-Holmes

USC

Head Coach Justin Silverstein Assistant Coach Katie Mitchell

Washington State

Head Coach Kelli Kamimura Assistant Coach Emma White



Thursday 10/10

Practice Round on your own

Please make tee times with the Stanford Golf Course: 650-724-0944

Host hotel: Sheraton Palo Alto

625 El Camnio Real, Palo Alto, CA 94301

Contact: Jan Lesser Webb: JLesserWebb@pahotel.com

650-328-2800

Friday 10/11

5:45-9:30 am Breakfast Buffet for morning wave teams only (provided by

Stanford; eggs, yogurt, granola, bagels, meat option)

6:00am-6:30pm Trainer available (women's locker room)

6:00 am Driving Range opens

7:30-9:09am Morning wave tee times start #1 and #10 tee

(snacks on course includes: trail mix, bars, bananas, apples,

water, gatorade)

11:10am-12:49pm Afternoon Wave tee times off #1 and #10 (limited menu available

inside Coupa beginning at 10am)

Saturday 10/12

5:45-9:30 am Breakfast Buffet for morning wave teams only (provided by

Stanford; eggs, yogurt, granola, bagels, meat option)

6:00am-6:30pm Trainer available (women's locker room)

6:00 am Driving Range opens

7:30-9:09am Morning wave tee times start #1 and #10 tee

(snacks on course includes: trail mix, bars, bananas, apples,

water, gatorade)

11:10am-12:49pm Afternoon Wave tee times off #1 and #10 (limited menu available

inside Coupa beginning at 10am)

Sunday 10/13

6:30 am Breakfast Buffet for all teams (provided by Stanford)

6:30am-3pm Trainer available (women's Locker room)

6:00 am Driving Range opens

8:30am Shotgun Start

After Play BBQ (provided by Stanford)



^{*} Trainer will be available in the women's locker room from 11am-4pm

Morning Wave

#1 Tee	#10 Tee
Team 4, 5, 6	Team 7, 8, 9
7:30 #5	7:30 #5
7:41 #4	7:41 #4
7:52 #3	7:52 #3
8:03 #2	8:03 #2
8:14 #1	8:14 #1

Team 1, 2,3

8:25 #5 8:36 #4 8:47 #3 8:58 #2 9:09 #1

Afternoon Wave

#1 Tee	#10 Tee
Team 13, 14, 15	Team 10, 11, 12
11:10 #5	12:00 #5
11:21 #4	12:11 #4
11:32 #3	12:22 #3
11:43#2	12:33 #2
11:54 #1	12:44 #1

Team 16, 17, 18 12:05 #5 12:16 #4 12:27 #3 12:38 #2 12:49 #1



Morning Wave

#1 Tee	#10 Tee
Team 10, 11, 12	Team 13, 14, 15
7:30 #5	7:30 #5
7:41 #4	7:41 #4
7:52 #3	7:52 #3
8:03 #2	8:03 #2
8:14 #1	8:14 #1
	Team 16 17 18

8:25 #5 8:36 #4 8:47 #3 8:58 #2 9:09 #1

Afternoon Wave

#1 Tee	#10 Tee
Team 7, 8, 9	Team 4, 5, 6
12:00 #5	11:10 #5
12:11 #4	11:21 #4
12:22 #3	11:32 #3
12:33 #2	11:43#2
12:44 #1	11:54 #1
	Team 1, 2, 3
	12:05 #5
	12:16 #4
	12:27 #3
	12:38 #2
	12:49 #1



Final round shotgun 8:30am

1B 1A 2B 2A 3	Teams 1, 2, 3 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5	10B 10A 11B 11A 12B	Teams 10, 11, 12 #1 #2 #3 #4 #5
	Teams 4, 5, 6		Teams 13, 14, 15
4	#1	12A	#1
5B	#2	13B	#2
5A	#3	13A	#3
6B	#4	14	#4
6A	#5	15B	#5
	Teams 7, 8, 9		Teams 16, 17, 18
7B	#1	15A	#1
7A	#2	16B	#2
8	#3	16A	#3
9B	#4	17	#4
9A	#5	18A	#5



Hole

1	Par 5 501
2	Par 4 423
3	Par 3 166
4	Par 3 144
5	Par 4 390
6	Par 4 385
7	Par 5 488
8	Par 3 150
9	Par 4 350

Yardage 2,997

10	Par 4 380
11	Par 4 350
12	Par 5 473
13	Par 4 386
14	Par 3 163
15	Par 4 347
16	Par 5 490
17	Par 3 165
18	Par 4 420

Yardage 3,174 Total 6,171

